SuperGalumⓇ
Excellent Durability
SuperGalumⓇ has three to six times better corrosion
resistance compared to zinc coated (galvanized)
steel sheet of the same coating thickness.
KG Dongbu Steel issues a 25.5 year warranty for
SuperGalum in case of residential applications.
Heat Resistance

>
4% Al-Zn >>
7% Al-Zn >>>
>>>>
KS D 3770
JIS G 3321 ASTM A792 EN 10346
Single-sided
Coating thickness
(mm)
Double-sided(g/m2)
Triple-Spot Test Single-Spot Test
(AZ70) - - 9 (70) (60)
AZ90 - - 12 90 76
- - 100 13 100 85
AZ120 - - 16 120 102
AZ150  AZM150, AZ50 150 20 150 130
-  AZM165, AZ55 - 22 165 150
AZ170 - 22 170 145
-  AZM180, AZ70 - 24 180 155
(AZ185) - 185 25 185 160
(AZ185) - - 26 (200) (170)
* (      )May be applied according to the agreement between the order and the manufacturer.
Type Main Applications

600 600 510 Z60 G21 (Z600) Z600
Zinc Coating
GI
Coating Weight Code Triple Spot Test Singles Spot Test JIS ASTM EN
040 40 34 F04 - -
060 60 51 F06 - -
075 75 60 - A25 (ZF75) -
080 80 68 F08 - -
100 100 85 F10 - ZF100
120 120 102 F12 A40 (ZF120) ZF120
140 140 120 - - ZF140
180 180 153 F18 A60 (ZF180) -
Coating Weight Code Triple Spot Test Singles Spot Test JIS ASTM EN
070 70 60 AZ70 - -
090 90 76 AZ90 - -
100 100 85 - AZ30 (AZM100) AZ100
110 110 95 - AZ35 (AZM110) -
120 120 102 AZ120 AZ40 (AZM120) -
150 150 130 AZ150 AZ50 (AZM150) AZ150
165 165 150 - AZ55 (AZM165) -
170 170 145 AZ170 - -
180 180 155 - AZ60 (AZM180) -
185 185 160 AZ185 - AZ185
200 200 170 AZ200 - -
210 210 180 - AZ70 (AZM210) -
SuperGalumⓇ
GA
Designation Type
JIS
ASTM EN
GI SuperGalumⓇ
Commercial Quality SGCC SGLCC CS DX51D, DX52D
Lock Forming Quality FS DX53D
Drawing Quality
SGCD1
SGLCD DDS
DX54D
SGCD2 DX54D
SGCD3 SGLCDD EDDS DX56D, DX57D
Structural Quality
SGC340 Grade 230 S220GD
SGC400 SGLC400 Grade 255 S280GD
SGC440 SGLC440 Grade 275 S320GD
SGC490 SGLC 490 Grade 340 S350GD
SGC570 SGLC570 Grade 550 S550GD
Type
GI/GACR SuperGalumⓇ MgCOTⓇ ALCOTⓇ EGI
Mechanical

1.6
1.6 and
over up to
2.5
2.5 and
over
SGCC - - - - - - - -
No.5 in
rolling
direction
SGCH - - - - - - - -
SGCD1 - Min. 270 - Min. 34 Min. 36 Min. 37 Min. 38 -
SGCD2 - Min. 270 - Min. 36 Min. 38 Min. 39 Min. 40 -
SGCD3 - Min. 270 - Min. 38 Min. 40 Min. 41 Min. 42 -
SGCD4 - Min. 270 - Min. 40 Min. 42 Min. 43 Min. 44 -
SGC340 Min. 245 Min. 340 Min. 20 Min. 20 Min. 20 Min. 20 Min. 20 Min. 20
SGC400 Min. 295 Min. 400 Min. 18 Min. 18 Min. 18 Min. 18 Min. 18 Min. 18
SGC440 Min. 335 Min. 440 Min. 18 Min. 18 Min. 18 Min. 18 Min. 18 Min. 18
SGC490 Min. 365 Min. 490 Min. 16 Min. 16 Min. 16 Min. 16 Min. 16 Min. 16
SGC570 Min. 560 Min. 570 - - - - - -
Classified
Symbol
Yield
Point

over up to
0.60
0.60 and
over up to
1.0
1.0 and over
up to 1.6
1.6 and over
up to 2.5
SGLCC (205↑) (270↑) (20↑) (21↑) (24↑) (24↑) (25↑)
No.5 in
rolling
direction
SGLCD - 270↑ - 27↑ 31↑ 32↑ 33↑
SGLCDD - 270↑ - 29↑ 32↑ 34↑ 35↑
SGLC400 295↑ 400↑ 16 17↑ 18↑ 18↑ 18↑
SGLC440 335↑ 440↑ 14 15↑ 17↑ 18↑ 18↑
SGLC490 365↑ 490↑ 12 13↑ 14↑ 16↑ 16↑
SGLC570 560↑ 570↑ - - - - -
● JIS   |   SuperGalumⓇ
● ASTM   |   Commercial Drawing Quality
Designation
Chemical Composition % Mechanical Properties(Nonmandatory)